



**Kindergarten — Grade 12  
INTERNATIONAL PROGRAM  
FEE SCHEDULE & REGISTRATION PROCEDURES  
2018-2019**

**FEE SCHEDULE:**

- **REGISTRATION FEE:** \$250.00

• **STUDENT FEES:**

GRADE	FEES	GRADE	FEES	GRADE	OTHER FEES
Kindergarten	100	6	220	11	325
1-3	100	7	295	12	325
4-5	150	8-12	325		

- **TUITION FEES:** Rates are subject to change (Fees for 2019-2020 will be announced late January 2019)

1st child in family: \$15,150.00

Each Sibling: \$13,150.00 (Only siblings in the same family are eligible for a discount)

- **TEXT BOOK DEPOSIT:** High School and Intermediate students are required to give a \$200 cheque deposit, dated June 01, 2019, as a textbook deposit. Cheque is returned when textbooks are returned in proper condition. (Not required for Primary school students).
- **COMPULSORY MEDICAL PLAN:** \$ 840.00
- **HOMESTAY ADMINISTRATION FEE:** \$ 650.00 (If applicable) Please see below for explanation of this fee
- **HOMESTAY SECURITY DEPOSIT:** \$ 850.00 (If applicable)
- **MONTHLY HOMESTAY FEE:** \$ 850.00 (If applicable — paid directly to the Homestay Host Family)

**REFUND POLICY (For full details please see BCCA Refund Policies document)**

**The registration fee is non-refundable.** Tuition fee refunds will only be given if the student applies to Canada Immigration for a Student Authorization within three weeks of the date the Letter of Acceptance is issued; and is refused a Student Authorization to attend British Columbia Christian Academy. Documented evidence is required. **No refund will be given to a student who voluntarily withdraws from the school, or becomes a landed immigrant during the school year.** Refunds for Homestay Fees will be governed by the terms of the Long-Term Homestay Agreement, which must be signed by the Homestay Student and his/her Guardian, as well as the Host Family.

**LIVING EXPENSES**--Each student should have approximately \$3000.00 Canadian funds per year to cover miscellaneous expenses, such as school uniform, school supplies, personal clothing/toiletries, restaurant meals, personal entertainment, etc.

**ACCOMMODATION (Homestay)**

Each homestay family provided by the school is carefully screened and reviewed by the Homestay Coordinator.

**The Homestay Administration Fee** of \$650 (Canadian Funds) consists of:

-a one-time **Homestay Placement Fee:** \$150 (If the school finds homestay for the student)

-an annual **Homestay Coordinator Service Fee:** \$500, providing ...

- regular monthly interviews with the Homestay Student
- regular monthly interviews with the Host Family
- regular written communication with the student's family overseas to report on their child's well-being and progress in school and adjustment to life in Canada.

**Monthly Homestay Fees:** The cost of room and board with a family is \$850 per month and is payable directly to the Host Family at the beginning of the school year and on the first day of each month of the student's stay. The payment of a Security Deposit equal to one month's Homestay Fee (\$850) is due at the beginning of the school year along with the Homestay Administration Fee (\$650), and is payable to BCCA. The Security Deposit will be used toward the final month's room and board, minus any damages or unpaid bills charged to the student during his/her stay with the Host Family. Please note that the monthly fee is a flat rate and must be paid even if the student returns home during Christmas and Spring vacations.